

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3578-3579/2012

MOHD. HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing counter affidavit,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 31/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.
Ms Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tripuran Ray,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 and 3 submits that the defects pointed out by the Registry have been cured on 6.7.2012. Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Granted four weeks time as granted by the Hon'ble Court by order dated 21.2.12. List the matter on 17.9.2012.

|
|s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
|Registrar |